November 30, 1970 Ordinance Book 17 - Page 483

Ordinance No. 953-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-9 to O-6 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

BEING all of Lots 1, 2, 3 4, 5 and 6 of Block 46 of the Amity Gardens Subdivision as shown on a map recorded in Map Book 8, at Page 173 in the County Public Registry.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 30th day of November, 1970, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page 400, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 17, at Page 483.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk Nevember 30, 1970 Ordinance Book 17 - Page 484

ORDINANCE 954-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 732-X, THE 1970-71 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE OF THE GENERAL FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. That the sum of \$33,218 of the Unappropriated Balance of the General Fund is hereby transferred to the following accounts, said amount then to be used to cover the additional cost of purchasing automobiles for the Police Department:

| Activity         | Number     | Amount            |
|------------------|------------|-------------------|
| Uniform Patrol   | 401.21.541 | \$29,754          |
| Investigation    | 401.23.541 | 1,732             |
| Central Services | 401.31.541 | 1,732<br>\$33,218 |

Sec. 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 30th day of November, 1970, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 17, at Page 484.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk